HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBA80A520
DSBA80A520
Installation dimensions
Product appearance
DSBA80A520
Code DSBA80A520
Name Device adapter
Rated operating current  Ie 80 A
Rated operating voltage  Ue 690 V
Rated impulse withstand voltage  Uimp 6 kV
Rated insulation voltage  Ui 1000 V
Pole 3-pole with connection terminals but no cable
For busbar
For Circuit breaker MCB or motor protection device+contactor
Material PA6, PC,Max temp resistance: 125°C, Flame retardant UL94 rating: V0
Standard IEC 61439-1
12, 15, 20, 25, 30 x 5, 10 flat and irregular copper busbar
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBA80A520
Product  installation
60
m
m
60
m
m
5/10mm
12, 15, 20,
25, 30 mm
Selection of copper bars
10mm
5mm
Equip wiring terminals
Installation method of 5mm and 10mm busbars
Install lock buckle
suitable for 5mm busbar
Removing the lock buckle
is suitable for 10mm busbar
The number of installation
brackets can be selected
according to demand
b
b
4:1
a
a
4:1
Equip Copper wire
HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ | USER MANUAL | BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
INSTRUKCJ OWANIA | INSTR
K AVODIL ALE
UTENTE | NÁVOD N OD N ORISNIKI
TION | MANUAL DE USUARIO
T
ò
T
T
ver. 04/2025
DSBA80A520
Product  installation
Installation diagram
1.Install the adapter onto the busbar 2. Install the circuit breaker onto the adapter
3. Install cable lines
(with built-in wire structure, this step is not required)
1.1 Horizontal Push Adapter
1.2 Vertical Compression Adapter
2.1 Insert the circuit breaker onto the bracket
from the upper opening and press it down to
ensure it is securely fixed
3.1 Insert the cable into the corresponding
terminal block of the adapter and lock it
with a screwdriver
3.2 Insert the cable into the
corresponding terminal block of
the circuit breaker and lock it with
4. Disassembly of the product
4.1 Insert a small screwdriver into the locking
component to retract and detach it from the
busbar, then push the adapter upwards to
detach it from the busbar, and finally remove
the product
The installation bracket can
be adjusted up and down as needed
After the adapter is installed
in place, the locking
component locks the busbar
to prevent the product from
coming out
4:1
c
c